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William Arce

USDA/Packers & Stockyards

210 Walnut Street, Suite 317

Des Moines, IA 50309

P. (515)323-2510 F. (515)323-2590
E. wiliam.arce-arana@usda.gov
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Measurement Canada

400 St Mary Ave

Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 4K5

P. (204)983-8910 F. (204)983-5511
E. dennis.beattie@ic.gc.ca
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Mettler-Toledo

1150 Dearborn Drive

Worthington, OH 43085

P. (614)438-4307 F. (614)438-4355
E. doug.bliss@mt.com
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USDA GIPSA FGIS

10383 North Ambassador Drive
Kansas City, MO 64153-1394

P. (816)891-0486 F. (816)891-8070
E. cathleen.a.brenner@usda.gov

Cassie Eigenmann

DICKEY-john Corporation

5200 Dickey-john Road

Auburn, IL 62615

P. (217)438-2294 F. (217)438-2635
E. ceigenmann@dickey-john.com

Darrell Flocken

Mettler-Toledo, Inc.

1150 Dearborn Drive

Worthington, OH 43085

P. (614)438-4393 F. (614)438-4355
E. darrell.flocken@mt.com

Michael Frailer

Maryland Department of Agriculture

50 Harry S. Truman Parkway
Annapolis, MD 21401

P. (410)841-5790 F. (410)841-2765
E. fraileml@mda.state.md.us

1135 M Street, Suite 110 / Lincoln, Nebraska 68508
P. 402.434.4880 F. 402.434.4878 E.info@ncwm.net W.www.ncwm.net

Travis Gibson

Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc.
230 West Coleman Street

Rice Lake, WI 54868

P. (715)234-3494 F. (715)234-6967
E. tragib@rlws.com

Bob Helwig

Vande Berg Scales

770 7th Street NW

Sioux Center, IA 51250

P. (712)722-1181 F. (712)722-0900
E. bhelwig@vbssys.com

Norman Ingram

California Division of Measurement Standards
6790 Florin Perkins Road, Suite 100
Sacramento, CA 95828

P. (916)229-3016 F. (916)229-3015

E. ningram@cdfa.ca.gov

Paul Lewis

Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc.
230 West Coleman Street

Rice Lake, WI 54868

P. (715)234-9171 F. (715)234-6967
E. plewis@ricelake.com

Todd Lucas

Ohio Department of Agriculture
8995 East Main Street
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068

P. (614)728-6290 F. (614)728-6424
E. lucas@agri.ohio.gov

Ken Mahaney

Vande Berg Scales

770 7th Street NW

Sioux Center, IA 51250

P. (712)722-1181 F. (712)722-0900
E. KMahaney@vbssys.com

Steve Patoray

Consultants on Certification, LLC
1239 Carolina Drive

Tryon, NC 28782

P. (828)859-6178 F. (828)859-6180
E. steve@consultoncert.com
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James Pettinato

FMC Technologies Measurement Solutions, Inc.
1602 Wagner Avenue

Erie, PA 16510

P. (814)898-5250 F. (814)899-3414

E. jim.pettinato@fmcti.com

John Roach

California Division of Measurement Standards
6790 Florin Perkins Road, Suite 100
Sacramento, CA 95828

P. (916)229-3014 F. (916)229-3015

E. foach@cdfa.ca.gov

Mark Schwartz

Accu-Sort Systems, Inc.

511 School House Road

Telford, PA 18969

P. (215)721-5053 F. (215)721-5557
E. mark.schwartz@accusort.com

Ambler Thompson

NIST, Weights & Measures Division
100 Bureau Drive

Gaithersburg, MD 21701

P. (301)975-2333 F. (301)975-8091
E. ambler@nist.gov

James Truex

National Conference on Weights & Measures, Inc.
88 Carryback Drive

Pataskala, OH 43062

P. (740)919-4350 F. (740)919-4348

E. jim.truex@ncwm.net

David Vande Berg

Vande Berg Scales

770 7th St NW

Sioux Center, IA 51250-1918

P. (712)722-1181 F. (712)722-0900
E. davevb@vbssys.com

1135 M Street, Suite 110 / Lincoln, Nebraska 68508
P. 402.434.4880 F. 402.434.4878 E.info@ncwm.net W.www.ncwm.net

Page 2 of 2
Software Sector Meeting Attendee List



